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Top-5 regions by cases in last 30 days 
Information on hospitals 

Region Cases % 

Dnipropetrovsk 17 723 8,7%  
Detailed information on hospital needs, bed occupancy, access 

to oxygen and other related issues you can find on the 
dashboard via this link.  

 
Information for the dashboard is provided by the Ministry of 

Health. 
 

Kharkiv 17 277 8,5% 

Kyiv City 16 663 8,2% 

Donetsk 14 317 7,0% 

Odessa 10 676 5,3% 

Others 126 621 62,3% 

UKRAINE COVID-19 DAILY SITUATION REPORT  
May 19, 2021; 09:00 

 
 
 

Epidemiological situation 

Confirmed cases by the date of reporting 

CONFIRMED 
2 165 233 (+5 138) 
 

DEATHS 
48 696 (+227) 
 

RECOVERED 
1 899 446 (+17 102) 
 

http://www.euro.who.int/en/countries/ukraine
http://www.euro.who.int/en/countries/ukraine
http://www.moz.gov.ua/
https://www.phc.org.ua/
mailto:covid2019@phc.org.ua
https://app.powerbi.com/view?r=eyJrIjoiOTUzNDhmNzUtNDRjNS00MzNlLWFkYjUtMjVmNjRkZDhjZDJiIiwidCI6ImY2MTBjMGI3LWJkMjQtNGIzOS04MTBiLTNkYzI4MGFmYjU5MCIsImMiOjh9&pageName=ReportSection6c58fea31917ccc52341


Trend in a total number of active cases 
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Comparison of number of daily confirmed cases and daily PCR tests (normalized for 7 days) 

 



*(Current 14/7-day cumulative incidence – 14/7-day cumulative incidence one week ago) / 14/7-day incidence one week ago. 
Green – decline in % change. 
Yellow – slight increase (from 0% to 20%).  
Red – significant increase (higher than 20%). 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Region 
Past 7-day 
cumulative 

cases 

Past 7-day 
incidence 

% change of 7-
day cumulative 

incidence* 

Past 14-days 
cumulative cases 

Past 14-day 
incidence 

% change of 
14-day 

cumulative 
incidence* 

Mortality per 
100 000 

population 
Active cases 

Active cases 
per 100 000 
population 

Kyiv city 3 092 104,3 0,8% 6 159 207,7 0,8% 167,7 62 963 2123,5 

Vinnytsya 666 43,3 -15,7% 1 456 94,6 -14,3% 105,6 8 537 554,6 

Volyn 1 190 115,5 11,2% 2 260 219,4 -0,4% 107,4 3 884 377,0 

Dnipropetrovsk 2 899 91,6 -16,7% 6 381 201,7 -17,9% 121,6 12 137 383,6 

Donetsk 2 726 145,2 -11,0% 5 790 308,3 -6,6% 111,2 9 620 512,2 

Zhytomyr 833 69,2 -16,9% 1 836 152,5 -19,3% 141,2 6 003 498,7 

Zakarpattya 463 37,0 5,0% 904 72,2 9,4% 125,3 1 734 138,4 

Zaporizhia 1 829 108,9 -3,9% 3 733 222,2 -5,0% 130,5 7 778 463,0 

Ivano-Frankivsk 771 56,5 38,4% 1 328 97,3 18,7% 148,8 1 995 146,1 

Kyiv oblast 1 818 102,0 21,1% 3 319 186,3 4,0% 146,1 6 855 384,7 

Kirovograd 516 55,6 -13,0% 1 109 119,5 -24,0% 81,6 4 448 479,2 

Luhansk 724 107,7 -29,8% 1 756 261,2 -4,6% 124,6 2 483 369,3 

Lviv 1 615 64,4 -1,0% 3 247 129,5 -12,6% 139,6 8 548 341,0 

Mykolaiv 1 417 127,0 -0,6% 2 843 254,8 1,6% 157,5 2 387 214,0 

Odesa 1 558 65,6 -8,4% 3 258 137,3 -19,1% 119,1 19 988 842,0 

Poltava 1 488 107,7 -19,7% 3 341 241,9 -13,2% 123,9 3 935 284,9 

Rivne 2 200 191,1 6,2% 4 272 371,1 21,3% 99,1 2 835 246,3 

Sumy 1 187 111,7 -2,4% 2 403 226,1 -10,4% 117,5 3 298 310,2 

Ternopil 832 80,3 -15,0% 1 811 174,8 -18,9% 110,7 4 161 401,7 

Kharkiv 3 027 114,2 -6,9% 6 279 237,0 -14,5% 116,7 16 408 619,3 

Kherson 1 040 101,6 18,2% 1 920 187,5 2,8% 99,0 4 001 390,8 

Khmelnytsky 1 189 95,1 -11,7% 2 536 202,8 -17,4% 140,4 5 696 455,4 

Cherkasy 1 689 142,3 -2,7% 3 425 288,6 -14,8% 99,5 8 951 754,2 

Chernivtsi 526 58,5 -4,4% 1 076 119,6 -8,1% 192,2 4 829 536,7 

Chernihiv 865 87,7 -8,0% 1 805 183,0 -19,2% 128,0 3 617 366,8 

Ukraine 36 160 94,9 -7,0% 74 247 194,9 -2,8% 127,9 217 091 570,0 

Indicators for COVID-19 epidemic process in Ukraine 
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Share of tests done in private and state labs

Private - number of tests State - number of tests

6327
488

1502
1234
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1447
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844
466
935
619
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862
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298
1618
1144
322
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298
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99

166
98

204
138
145
335
126
237
280

97
625
447
146
459

4873
9

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Kyiv

Zhytomyr

Odessa

Vinnytsya

Kirovograd

Rivne

Kherson

Ivano-Frankivsk

Ternopil

Chernivtsi

Luhansk

Cherkasy

Mykolaiv

Zaporizka

Zakarpattya

Sumy

Lviv

Khmelnytskyi

Donetsk

Volyn

Poltava

Kharkiv

Dnipropetrovsk

Chernihiv

Kyivska oblast

Grand total

PHC

Number of positive* and negative results

Negative tests Positive tests

4,02%
8,27%
8,69%

9,33%
9,48%

10,57%
10,75%

11,99%
13,04%

13,98%
14,06%

16,44%

17,38%
17,91%

18,23%
19,78%

20,30%
21,50%
21,57%

22,24%
24,56%

27,86%
28,10%

31,20%
34,56%

15,26%
2,93%

Kyiv
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Odessa
Vinnytsya

Kirovograd
Rivne

Kherson
Ivano-Frankivsk

Ternopil
Chernivtsi
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Sumy
Lviv

Khmelnytskyi
Donetsk

Volyn
Poltava
Kharkiv

Dnipropetrovsk
Chernihiv

Kyivska oblast
Grand total

PHC

Percent of positive result
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Daily information about laboratories and PCR testing in regions (as of May 19; 09:00) 

37,42%

62,58%

Tests done in private and state labs

Private -
number of
tests

State -
number of
tests



*Positive results also include positive re-tests. 
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164 995
150 159
208 743

388 690
1 620 220
228 242
230 694
225 482
443 224
258 828

258 236
213 986
354 641
336 573
356 764
306 739
374 862
168 524
219 485
123 654

131 075
155 619
147 757
101 467
147 608

7 412 635
96 368

21 610
20 665
31 149
79 799

409 596
70 894
71 957
71 338

143 233
84 668
92 923
79 509

133 372
132 328
140 956
122 260
158 030

71 797
94 966
53 946
67 240
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79 934
56 720
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2 469 812
13 915
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Number of positive* and negative results

Negative tests Positive tests

11,59%
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Cumulative information about laboratories and PCR testing in regions (as of May 19; 09:00) 
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Information about Ag-RDT tests done in regions (as of May 19; 09:00) 
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Trend in test positivity rate 



- Vaccination in Ukraine 

- WHO Euro Regional interactive dashboard (English) 

- WHO Euro Regional interactive dashboard (Russian) 

- Daily situation report 

- Updated WHO advice for international travel  

- WHO global interactive dashboard 

- Public Health Center of the MoH 

- Coronavirus in Ukraine 
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Relevant links  Estimated median reproduction number based on date of reporting (7 day moving average) 

Number of tests per 100,000 population 
 

https://vaccination.covid19.gov.ua/
https://who.maps.arcgis.com/apps/opsdashboard/index.html#/ead3c6475654481ca51c248d52ab9c61
https://who.maps.arcgis.com/apps/opsdashboard/index.html#/a19d5d1f86ee4d99b013eed5f637232d
https://www.who.int/emergencies/diseases/novel-coronavirus-2019/situation-reports/
https://www.who.int/emergencies/diseases/novel-coronavirus-2019/travel-advice
https://covid19.who.int/
https://www.phc.org.ua/
https://covid19.gov.ua/

